Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm registration No.008282S) be and are hereby appointed as 
Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 who shall hold office from the conclusion of 

st nd
this (41 ) Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the next (42 ) Annual General Meeting on a 
remuneration of Rs.3,70,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs and Seventy thousand only) excluding the out of 
pocket expenses that may be incurred by them in connection with the audit and excluding the 
applicable service tax.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS

4. Appointment of Dr. V. Sekar as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company